
1

Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership 
    Approved Projects Up to February 22, 2012

Location Grant Description Project Assisted 
Cost

Grant Amount

ACADIA VALLEY Wastewater Lagoon Expansion $1,020,000 $756,000

AIRDRIE Sanitary Capacity Upgrade (Phase 2) $4,647,693 $240,751

AIRDRIE Treated Water Reservoir and Pump Station $5,593,669 $289,752

ALDERSYDE Aldersyde Distribution Pumping Improvements $20,785 $15,589

ALDERSYDE Aldersyde Water and Pump System Upgrade $70,180 $52,635

ALLIANCE Wastewater Lagoon Upgrade $631,250 $473,438

BEISEKER Sanitary Force Main Upgrade $250,000 $187,500

BENTLEY Water Treatment Upgrades $355,149 $256,008

BLACKFALDS Sanitary Main Replacement $73,816 $29,991

BLACKFOOT Blackfoot Lift Station Upgrade $28,503 $21,377

BLACKIE Blackie Distribution Pumping Improvement $19,635 $14,726

BOTHA Generator and Building $27,610 $20,708

BOW ISLAND Lift Station No. 1 and Forcemain Upgrade $1,020,000 $646,476

BOYLE Lift Station Upgrades $250,371 $187,778

BROOKS Horticultural Lift Station Upgrade $845,479 $265,650

CARDSTON WTP Filtered Effluent Online Turbidity Monitoring $25,000 $13,238

CAYLEY Cayley Distribution Pumping Improvements $35,678 $26,759

CHESTERMERE Expansion of Water Reservoir $6,376,757 $1,933,433

CLARESHOLM Sewage Treatment and Disposal Phase 1 $2,463,000 $1,281,499

COCHRANE Wastewater Transfer Station Upgrade $1,809,000 $535,102

CT BEAVER Kinsella Chlorination Upgrade $90,000 $67,500

CT CLEAR HILLS Scada Master Plan $28,000 $21,000

CT CYPRESS Seven Persons Wastewater Lagoon & Lift Station Upgrade $1,870,000 $1,402,500

CT GRANDE PRAIRIE SCADA Installation for Hamlets $86,000 $64,500

CT MACKENZIE La Crete Sewage Lagoon Expansion $4,187,000 $2,507,594

CT NORTHERN SUNRISE Marie Reine Lift Station Pkg & Sewage Lagoon Upgrades $512,000 $384,000

CT WESTLOCK Electronic Scales for Clorine Measurement in 7 Hamlets $28,800 $21,600

CT WHEATLAND Carseland Wastewater Lagoon Expansion $770,354 $577,765

CT YELLOWHEAD SCADA Installation - Yellowhead County $225,600 $169,200

DEWBERRY Lagoon Expansion $890,000 $667,500

DRUMHELLER Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade in East Coulee $1,275,000 $956,250

EDSON CT Disinfection and Chlorine Monitoring System $980,000 $362,110

FABYAN Hamlet Chlorination System Upgrade $22,550 $16,913

FORESTBURG Water Treatment Plant Upgrades -New pumphouse/Reservoir $2,250,000 $1,687,500

FORT VERMILION Ft Vermilion Main Sewage Lift Station Upgrading $424,338 $318,254

GIFT LAKE METIS Raw Water Reservoir- Aeration Project $48,325 $34,997

GRASSY LAKE Grassy Lake Sanitary Forcemain Upgrade $333,713 $250,285

HIGH LEVEL North Reservoir Raw Water Pumping Station Replacement $835,500 $423,849

HIGH LEVEL Raw Water Supply Line Upgrade $2,639,000 $1,338,765

HOLDEN Lift Station Upgrade $99,229 $74,422

ISLAY Lift Station Upgrade $57,268 $42,951

LAVOY Water Treatment Plant Intrusion Alarm $875 $656

LAVOY New Well Pump and Colorimeter $2,180 $1,635

LAVOY Promag Magnetic Flow Meter $20,925 $15,694

LLOYDMINSTER SAGR Project $7,550,900 $2,084,048

LOMOND Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $4,255,000 $3,191,250



2

Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership 
    Approved Projects Up to February 22, 2012 

Location Grant Description Project Assisted 
Cost

Grant Amount

MD BIG LAKES Enilda Wastewater Lagoon Upgrade $379,465 $284,599

MD BIG LAKES Faust Wastewater Lagoon Storage Expansion $2,765,000 $2,073,750

MD OPPORTUNITY Calling Lake Lagoon Project $6,864,000 $5,148,000

MD TABER Hamlet of Grassy Lake Wastewater Lagoon Upgrade $1,833,512 $1,375,134

MIRROR Water Storage Facility Upgrades $70,949 $53,212

MUNDARE Sewage Lagoon Fencing and Lift Station Upgrades $39,512 $29,634

OHATON Potable Water Reservoir $2,256,080 $1,453,495

OKOTOKS Water Treatment Plant Modifications $93,789 $19,714

OKOTOKS WWTP  Sani-Dump Station $169,843 $35,701

OYEN Irrigation Upgrade $63,742 $45,257

PATRICIA Patricia Pump, Control System and Piping Upgrades $376,000 $282,000

RAINIER Rainier Pump, Control System and Piping Upgrades $339,000 $254,250

RAYMOND Raymond Regional Treated Water Supply Main Replacement $1,777,000 $1,098,719

RIDGEVALLEY Supply & Installation of New Main Lift Station $162,900 $122,175

ROLLING HILLS Rolling Hills Pump, Control System and Piping Upgrades $345,000 $258,750

RYCROFT Rycroft SCADA Upgrade $1,032,000 $774,000

SCANDIA Scandia  Pump, Control System and Piping Upgrades $504,000 $378,000

SEDGEWICK UV Upgrade $343,200 $257,400

ST. PAUL On-line Ozone Analyzers $30,351 $12,975

TABER Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $7,600,030 $2,857,611

THREE HILLS Water Treatment Plant Security Fencing $40,649 $22,398

THREE HILLS Wide Area Network Monitoring System $60,262 $33,204

TROCHU Sewer Siphon Upgrade $890,000 $644,894

WEMBLEY Water Well Development and New WTP $1,800,000 $1,211,940

WHITECOURT Phase 4 Water Treatment Plant Expansion $133,323 $47,823

$85,015,739 $42,705,780

alex.arent
Typewritten Text

alex.arent
Typewritten Text

alex.arent
Typewritten Text

alex.arent
Typewritten Text

alex.arent
Typewritten Text

alex.arent
Typewritten Text

alex.arent
Typewritten Text

alex.arent
Typewritten Text

alex.arent
Typewritten Text

alex.arent
Typewritten Text

colleen.andrashewski
Typewritten Text
Notes:
1.  The above amounts represent the currently approved
      grant allocations to each location shown.
2.  Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible
     approved project costs.  

colleen.andrashewski
Typewritten Text




